

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1055678

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SIOW ☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW ☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd. ☐ CM (Coal Bed Methane) ☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	·
Operator: Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Conv. to ENHR	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Letter of Confidentiality Received								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:								

Side Two



Operator Name:				Lease N	lame:			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East] West	County:						
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh time tool open and clo recovery, and flow rat line Logs surveyed. A	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	t-in pressures st, along with	s, whether s final chart(s	hut-in press	ure reach	ed static level,	hydrostatic pres	ssures, bottom h	nole temp	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	☐ No		Log	g Formation	n (Top), Depth a	nd Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	No		Name			Тор		Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Cop)	d Electronically	☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☐ Yes	No No No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
		Report a		RECORD	New	Used	on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size C Set (In	asing	Weig Lbs. /	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	, ,,	and Percent additives
		<u> </u> 	DDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	IG / SQUE	EZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of 0	Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives		
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECORD - Footage of Each	Bridge Plug n Interval Peri	s Set/Type forated			cture, Shot, Ceme mount and Kind of N	nt Squeeze Record Material Used)	d 	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:		Liner Run:				
							Yes N	0		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	IHR. Pr	oducing Meth	nod:	g	as Lift C	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Water	BI	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF	COMPLET	TION:		PRODUCTIO	ON INTER	VAL:
Vented Solo	Used on Lease		n Hole	Perf.	Dually (nmingled mit ACO-4)			
(11 verneu, 3u	10./	Othe	r (Specify)				I —			

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



phone: 316-337-6200 fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Corporation Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

May 12, 2011

Danyelle Barksdale Keith F. Walker Oil & Gas Co., LLC 103 West Boyd Norman, OK 73069

Re: ACO1 API 15-025-21482-00-00 Freyja 18 #1 NW/4 Sec.18-33S-25W Clark County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Danyelle Barksdale Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



phone: 316-337-6200 fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Corporation Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

May 16, 2011

Danyelle Barksdale Keith F. Walker Oil & Gas Co., LLC 103 West Boyd Norman, OK 73069

Re: ACO-1 API 15-025-21482-00-00 Freyja 18 #1 NW/4 Sec.18-33S-25W Clark County, Kansas

Dear Danyelle Barksdale:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 09/03/2009 and the ACO-1 was received on May 12, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department

EΑ

EA

EΑ

EΑ

EΑ

EA

EΑ

1

1

1

24

3

1

1

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety Sold To #: 303246 Ship To #: 2743079 Quote #: Sales Order #: 6897831 Customer: KEITH WALKER OIL & GAS CO LLC EBUS Customer Rep: Jones, Barry Well Name: Freyja Well #: 18 #1 API/UWI #: 15-025-21482 Field: City (SAP): ASHLAND County/Parish: Clark State: Kansas Legal Description: Section 18 Township 33S Range 25W Contractor: KENAI Rig/Platform Name/Num: 58 Job Purpose: Cement Production Casing Well Type: Development Well Job Type: Cement Production Casing Sales Person: HESTON, MYRON Srvc Supervisor: UNDERWOOD, BILLY MBU ID Emp #: 159068 Job Personnel **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# BARROW, WARREN 340721 DELGADO, GERARDO 4 438393 TIRRELL, MICHAEL 4 6 429195 Edward UNDERWOOD. 159068 6 **BILLY Dale** Equipment Distance-1 way HES Unit# Distance-1 way **HES Unit #** Distance-1 way HES Unit# Distance-1 way **HES Unit#** 10804587 10722508 50 mile 10784078 50 mile 50 mile 10857045 50 mile 10949719 50 mile 10951586 50 mile Job Hours On Location Date Operating Date On Location Operating Date On Location Operating Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours 9-16-09 4 .5 9-17-09 2.5 1.5 TOTAL Total is the sum of each column separately Job **Job Times Formation Name** Time Zone Date Time Formation Depth (MD) Top Bottom Called Out 16 - Sep - 2009 16:30 CST Form Type 16 - Sep - 2009 BHST 20:00 CST On Location Job depth MD 7059. ft Job Depth TVD Job Started 16 - Sep - 2009 23:40 CST 17 - Sep - 2009 Water Depth Job Completed CST Wk Ht Above Floor 01:40 Departed Loc Perforation Depth (MD) From 17 - Sep - 2009 02:45 **CST** To Well Data Description Max Size ID Weight Thread Grade Top MD Bottom Bottom New / Top Used pressure MD TVD TVD lbm/ft in in ft psig ft ft ft Production Hole 7.875 1100 7060. Production Used 5.5 17. 8 RD (LT&C) L-80 4.95 7059 Casing 8 RD (ST&C) 24 Surface Casing 8 625 8 097 .1-55 1100 Unknow Sales/Rental/3rd Party (HES) Description Qty Qty uom Depth Supplier

KIT,HALL WELD-A

SHOE, FLOAT, 5 1/2 8RD, 2 3/4 SUPER SEAL

PLUG ASSY,3 WIPR LTH-DWN,5 1/2 CSG

CENTRALIZER ASSY - TURBO - API -

BSKT,CEM,5 1/2 CSG X 7 7/8,8 3/4 H

COLLAR-STOP-5 1/2"-W/DOGS

Summit Version: 7.20.130

BAFFLE ASSY - 5-1/2 8RD - LATCH-DOWN

						•	Tools a	nd Acce	ssorie	S						
Ту	pe	Size	Qty	Make	Depth	·	Size		Make	Depth	_	Туре	Size	Q	ty M	lake
Guide	Shoe				-	Packer			_		Top P	² lug				
Float S	Shoe					Bridge Plug					Botto	m Plug				
Float C	Collar					Retainer						olug set				
nsert												Container	•			
Stage	Tool						,				Centr	alizers				
							/liscella	neous N								
Gelling				Co		Surfac			Cor		Acid			Qty	Cond	c %
reatm	nent Fl	d		Co	nc	Inhibit			Cor	C	Sand	Туре		Size	Qty	
				***************************************			F	luid Dat	a							
	tage/P															
Fluid	Sta	ge Typ	oe		Fle	uid Name		Qty	Qt		xing		Mix Fluic		Total	
#									uo		nsity	ft3/sk	Gal/sk	bbl/mir	Fluid G	3al/s
											n/gal				ļ	
1		r Pre-F						10	bb		.33	.0	.0	5.0		
2		5 Spac						25	bk	1 8	.33	.0	.0	5.0		
	(Caust		a													
3		r Spac	or					10	bt	1 8	.33	.0	.0	5.0		
4		enger		CMT D	PEMILIN	CEMENT (1	กกการคร				10.	7.51	49.41	5.0	49.4	44
-	Slurry			CIVIT - F	I/FI4II O IA	CEMESAN ()	0000000	,,, 13	560	NO I		7.51	45.41	3.0	43.	P 1
	94 1			CMT - P	REMIUN	1 - CLASS H F	REG OR	TYPE V.	BULK (1	000036	87)					
	10					0 LB BAG (10										
	10					AG (10000365										
	5 lt					K (100064233										
	0.75					50 LB (100003										
	0.25					(101216940)	, ,									
	49.41				WATER	<u>` </u>										
5	v	ary Slu				CEMENT (1	0000368	37) 350	sac	ke 1/	1.58	1.6	7.13	5.0	7.1	13
	94					1 - CLASS H F						1.0	7.10	0.0	1	
	10					0 LB BAG (10			DOLIT (000000	<u> </u>					
	10					AG (10000365		·)								
	5 lk					K (100064233										
	0.75					50 LB (100003										
	0.25					(101216940)	30+0)	····							·	
	7.128				WATER	·										
6		aceme		TTLOTT	**/			163	bi	ı 8	.33	.0	.0	5.0	1	
7	RAT			CMT - P	REMILIN	CEMENT (1	0000368				1.58	1.6	7.13	- 0.0	7.1	13
-	MOUS				. (2.1111.4)10			,, 40	000				70		'	
	94			CMT - P	REMIUN	1 - CLASS H F	REG OR	TYPE V,	BULK (000036	87)			-d		
	10	%				0 LB BAG (10			`					-		
	10	%				AG (10000365										
	5 lt	om				K (100064233										
	0.75					50 LB (100003						····				
	0.25					(101216940)										
	7.128				WATER											
	alcula					essures	I				V	olumes				
C			163	Shu	t In: Inst		Los	t Returns		Cen	nent S		132	Pad		
	cemer	nt I														
Displa	cemer		100	5 Mi				ent Retu				splaceme		7000	ment	

Summit Version: 7.20.130

						R	lates			
Circulating	4.5		Mixing		5		Displacement	5	Avg. Job	5
Cement Lef	t In Pipe	Amou	nt 42 ft	Reaso	n Shoe J	oint				_
Frac Ring # 1	0	ID	Frac ring	#2@	ID		Frac Ring # 3 @	ID	Frac Ring # 4 @	ID
The Info	rmation	State	d Herein	ls Cor		Custon	ner Representative Signa	ture		

Summit Version: 7.20.130

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety Sold To #: 303246 Ship To #: 2743079 Quote #: Sales Order #: 6878495 Customer: KEITH WALKER OIL & GAS CO LLC EBUS Customer Rep: Jones, Barry Well Name: Freyja Well #: 18 #1 AP!/UWI #: 15-025-21482 Field: City (SAP): ASHLAND State: Kansas County/Parish: Clark Legal Description: Section 18 Township 33S Range 25W Contractor: .KENAI Rig/Platform Name/Num: 58 Job Purpose: Cement Surface Casing Well Type: Development Well Job Type: Cement Surface Casing Sales Person: HESTON, MYRON Srvc Supervisor: UNDERWOOD, BILLY MBU ID Emp #: 159068 Job Personnel Exp Hrs **HES Emp Name** Emp# **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# TIRRELL, MICHAEL CHENNAULT, 399974 DAVIS, ROBERT T 458886 429195 WALTER Edward UNDERWOOD. 159068 **BILLY Dale Equipment HES Unit #** Distance-1 way **HES Unit#** Distance-1 **HES Unit #** Distance-1 way **HES Unit#** Distance-1 way 10249493 10724645 10744563 10804573 50 mile 50 mile 50 mile 50 mile 10949719 50 mile 10951586 50 mile Job Hours Date Operating On Location Operating Date On Location Operating Date On Location Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours 09-4-09 1.5 TOTAL Total is the sum of each column separately Job Job Times Formation Name Time Zone **Date** Time Formation Depth (MD) Top Bottom Called Out 04 - Sep - 2009 02:00 CST Form Type CST BHST 04 - Sep - 2009 06:00 On Location 04 - Sep - 2009 Job depth MD 1100. ft Job Depth TVD Job Started 11:50 CST 04 - Sep - 2009 Wk Ht Above Floor Water Depth Job Completed 12:20 CST Perforation Depth (MD) From То Departed Loc 04 - Sep - 2009 13:15 CST Well Data Description New / Max Size ID Weight Thread Grade Top MD Bottom Bottom Top pressure TVD Used MD TVD in in lbm/ft ft psig ft ft ft Surface Hole 12.25 92 1100. Conductor Unknow 20. 19.166 90. Unknown 92. n Unknow Surface Casing 8 625 8.097 24. 8 RD (ST&C) J-55 1100. n Sales/Rental/3rd Party (HES) Description Qty Qty uom Depth Supplier PLUG, CMTG, TOP, 8 5/8, HWE, 7.20 MIN/8.09 MA 1 EA SHOE, CSG, TIGER TOOTH, 8 5/8 IN 8RD 1 EΑ VLVASSY, INSR FLOAT, 8-5/8 8RD, 24 lbs/ft 1 EΑ FILLUP ASSY - 1.500 ID - 7 IN. - 8-5/8 EΑ 1 CENTRALIZER ASSY - API - 8-5/8 CSG X 10 EΑ BASKET - CEMENT - 8 5/8 CSG X 12 1/4 3 ĒΑ CLP,LIM,8 5/8,FRICT,WTH DOGS EΑ 3 KIT,HALL WELD-A EΑ

Summit Version: 7.20.130

Friday, September 04, 2009 12:31:00

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #: 303246 Ship To #: 2743079 Quote #: Sales Order #: 6878495
Customer: KEITH WALKER OIL & GAS CO LLC EBUS Customer Rep: Jones, Barry

Well Name: Freyja Well #: 18 #1 API/UWI #: 15-025-21482

Field: City (SAP): ASHLAND County/Parish: Clark State: Kansas

Legal Description: Section 18 Township 33S Range 25W

Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs.

Long: E 0 deg. OR E 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs.

Contractor: .KENAI Rig/Platform Name/Num: 58

Job Purpose: Cement Surface Casing ________Ticket Amount:

Well Type: Development Well

Job Type: Cement Surface Casing

Sales Person: HESTON, MYRON

Srvc Supervisor: UNDERWOOD, BILLY MBU ID Emp #: 159068

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	Volu			sure sig	Comments	
	l	#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing		
Call Out	09/04/2009 02:30								
Safety Meeting - Service Center or other Site	09/04/2009 04:00							journey management	
Arrive at Location from Service Center	09/04/2009 06:00							ASSESS LOCATION	
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig-Up	09/04/2009 06:10							USE SPOTTERS- BUDDY SYSTEM- SAFETY HUDDLES	
Rig-Up Equipment	09/04/2009 06:15								
Rig-Up Completed	09/04/2009 06:30							STANDBY-RUNNING CASING	
Rig-Up Equipment	09/04/2009 09:44							HOOK UP HEAD- CIRCULATE WITH RIG	
Safety Meeting - Pre Job	09/04/2009 10:40							JOB AND SAFETY PROCEDURES	
Test Lines	09/04/2009 10:50						2000. 0	GOOD TEST	
Pump Spacer	09/04/2009 10:52		2.5	10			50.0	FRESH WATER	
Pump Lead Cement	09/04/2009 10:56		4	160			100.0	12#/GAL	
Pump Tail Cement	09/04/2009 11:32		4	32			150.0	15.6#/GAL	
Drop Plug	09/04/2009 11:40								
Pump Displacement	09/04/2009 11:42		4	68			200.0	FRESH WATER	
Pump Displacement	09/04/2009 12:06		2				300.0	SLOW RATE	
Bump Plug	09/04/2009 12:20						750.0		
Check Floats	09/04/2009 12:22							HOLDING	

Sold To #: 303246

Ship To #:2743079

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

6878495

SUMMIT Version:

7.20.130

Friday, September 04, 2009 12:31:00

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbi/ min	bbi/ Void		1	sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
End Job	09/04/2009 12:23							
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig-Down	09/04/2009 12:25							
Rig-Down Equipment	09/04/2009 12:30							
Rig-Down Completed	09/04/2009 13:00							
Safety Meeting - Departing Location	09/04/2009 13:05							
Depart Location for Service Center or Other Site	09/04/2009 13:15							

Sold To #: 303246

Ship To #:2743079

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

6878495

SUMMIT Version: 7.20.130

Friday, September 04, 2009 12:31:00

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #: 303246 Ship To #: 2743079 Sales Order #: 6897831 Quote #:

Customer: KEITH WALKER OIL & GAS CO LLC EBUS Customer Rep: Jones, Barry

Well Name: Freyja Well #: 18 #1 API/UWI #: 15-025-21482

Field: City (SAP): ASHLAND County/Parish: Clark State: Kansas

Legal Description: Section 18 Township 33S Range 25W

Long: E 0 deg. OR E 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs. Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs.

Rig/Platform Name/Num: 58 Contractor: .KENAI

Job Purpose: Cement Production Casing Ticket Amount:

Well Type: Development Well Job Type: Cement Production Casing ervisor: UNDERWOOD BILLY MBUID Fmp # 159068 Sales Person: HESTON MYRON

Sales Person: HESTON, MYRO	N Srvc S	upervis		DERWOO	DD, BILL	MBU I		159068
Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl		sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Call Out	09/16/2009 16:30							
Safety Meeting - Service Center or other Site	09/16/2009 18:00							JORNEY MANAGEMENT
Depart from Service Center or Other Site	09/16/2009 18:30							BULK COMING OUT OF PAMPA
Arrive at Location from Service Center	09/16/2009 20:00							ASSESS LOCATION
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig-Up	09/16/2009 20:10							WORK SAFE/SAFETY HUDDLES/BUDDY SYSTEM
Rig-Up Equipment	09/16/2009 20:15							
Rig-Up Completed	09/16/2009 20:45							
Other	09/16/2009 21:05							ON BOTTOM- CIRCULATE WITH RIG
Arrive at Location from Service Center	09/16/2009 23:00							BULK TRUCKS ON LOCATION
Safety Meeting - Pre Job	09/16/2009 23:15							JOB AND SAFETY PROCEDURES
Rig-Up Equipment	09/16/2009 23:20						[HOOK UP HEAD
Test Lines	09/16/2009 23:48						3500. 0	GOOD
Pump Spacer	09/16/2009 23:49		4.5	10			325.0	FRESH WATER
Pump Spacer	09/16/2009 23:52		4.5	25			325.0	CAUSTIC WATER
Pump Spacer	09/16/2009 23:58		4.5	10			325.0	FRESH WATER
Pump Lead Cement	09/17/2009 00:01		5	20			300.0	10#/GAL SCAVENGER
Pump Tail Cement	09/17/2009 00:05		5	100			150.0	14.58#/GAL

Sold To #: 303246

Ship To #:2743079

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

6897831

SUMMIT Version: 7.20.130

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl	1	sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Clean Lines	09/17/2009 00:25							
Drop Plug	09/17/2009 00:37							
Pump Displacement	09/17/2009 00:38		5	163			50.0	FRESH WATER
Pump Displacement	09/17/2009 01:00		5				800.0	CAUGHT CEMENT
Pump Displacement	09/17/2009 01:16		3.5				1100. 0	SLOW RATE
Bump Plug	09/17/2009 01:20						2100. 0	
Check Floats	09/17/2009 01:22							HOLDING
Pump Cement	09/17/2009 01:27		2	4			50.0	RAT HOLE
Pump Cement	09/17/2009 01:35		2	7			50.0	MOUSE HOLE
End Job	09/17/2009 01:40							
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig-Down	09/17/2009 01:50							
Rig-Down Equipment	09/17/2009 02:00							
Rig-Down Completed	09/17/2009 02:30							
Safety Meeting - Departing Location	09/17/2009 02:35						\$	
Depart Location for Service Center or Other Site	09/17/2009 02:45							

Sold To #: 303246

Ship To #:2743079

Quote#:

Sales Order #: 6897831

SUMMIT Version: 7.20.130